
 
Neil Gillespie  

From: "Bride, Thomas" <Bride.Thomas@mail.dc.state.fl.us>
To: "Neil Gillespie" <neilgillespie@mfi.net>
Cc: "Rice, David" <Rice.David@mail.dc.state.fl.us>; "Sampson, Matthew" 

<sampson.matthew@mail.dc.state.fl.us>; "Dudinsky, Juliet" <Dudinsky.Juliet@mail.dc.state.fl.us>; 
"Allen, Yvette" <Allen.Yvette@mail.dc.state.fl.us>; "Tillia, Sandra" <Tillia.Sandra@mail.dc.state.fl.us>

Sent: Tuesday, September 07, 2010 11:22 AM
Subject: RE: public records request 
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1/15/2011

Mr. Gillespie, 
Please be advised that we are in receipt of your request for records on Dennis Correa DC# 273601. 
Please note that public record request are governed by Florida statute 945.10 which covers confidentiality 
of the Florida Department of Corrections records. 
  
Regarding your request for information on the restitution made to the victims, this information falls under 
this statute which is 945.10 (f)  
  
Please be advised that this information is not a matter of public record and cannot be disclosed.   
  
Sincerely, 
Thomas Bride 
  

From: Neil Gillespie [mailto:neilgillespie@mfi.net]  
Sent: Tuesday, September 07, 2010 11:27 AM 
To: PP-Circuit06AdminMailbox 
Subject: public records request  
  

This is a public records request for information about offender Dennis Dale Correa, DC number 
273601. He is a former attorney convicted of stealing $900,000 from his clients. What public 
records are available showing the amount of restitution he has made to his clients? Thank you. 

Neil Gillespie 
8092 SW 115th Loop 
Ocala, FL 34481 
(352) 854-7807  


